














Oet., 1at, 1914,

Nr. Albert . Rneale,
Supvr, in Charge, Stanfing Rock Agency,
Fort Yates, N. D,

Dear Mr., Kneale:

I transmit herewith Renry Ankle's statement relative

to the saddle he horrowed from Sheote the Buffale end which
hag not been refnrned as wan promised,

I glso return to you herewith bhofh the checks you for-
warded with yowr Paver of Reptember the 22nd, which have been
signe® and endorsad hy Henry.

I mnderstand that the young man had an unacvery record
when he was fermarly enrolled at Carlisle, In order that the
information may he placed on File here will you kindly advise
me what his condnet has heen during the several years he has
heen away from Carlisle,

Vary respectfinlly,

EMIB .

A, Supervisor in Charge.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, AHL/HJD

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,
STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOOL

FORT YATES, - NORTH BAKOTA

SEP 22 1314

Mr. O, H. Lipps,
supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Henry 4nkle, who is I understand now in attendance
st the Carlisle Indian School, received his issue mares
this past summer, and pvrchased, with my sanction, a set
of harness from the /ickham 'ercantile Company of this
place, when these mares were issued to him. Henry failed
to endorse the check to pay for this harness pnrior %o his
departure for Carlisle. I am transmitting herewith, check
lo. 83, dated aAugust 7, 1914, on the Stock Growers stabe
Bank of Timber lLake, 5. D., payable to the order of Henry
Ankle, in the sum of $50, and wonld thank you to secure
Henry's endorsement both on the Tace ard on the back of this
check, and return the same to me.

Tn this conrection I mizht add that at about the same
time Henry received his issue mares, he borrowed & saddle from
one, Shoots the Buffalo, which he did not return, and which

we sre unable to locate. I would be pleased if you wonld



| o - ;
=tte can locate

r up with Henry asnd see if we
‘:IJI There is enclosed, in addition to the check

- "HNM stioned, check llo. 2369, on the iirst liational Bank
NHWIJFistaeie, 4. D., payable to Henry. Ankle, in the sum of 316.45.
"""l 1f Henry can account for the saddle, and we are sble to
locate it, this check may be turned over to him for his per- =

sonal use, or d-posited to his credit, just as you see fit.

Respectfully,
2 Encls. SuperV1aor in Charge.
9-22
&0 R Y,

"Henry Ankle says he left the saddle with Johnnie
Whitesell and told him to return it to owner.before
leaving &nd he supposed this was done,"
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Oat, 22nd, 1914,

Hr, George Hanley,
Tepmen, South Dakota,
Dear Bir;

I

Phis 18 te inform you that Renry Ankle, who
returmed to Carliale on Sepfember the 1Hth, 18 af-
fliatad with veneresl Alsease and that he cannet bhe
tolerated hera, lArrangenents have bhean completed %o
heve him leave here fh3s evondng end transportation
for his use to Lemmen, South Dakota, will he procared
for him,

Vary resapectfully,

BXH. Supervisor in Charge,

{Gopy to Supervisor Fneale)



Oat. £2nd, 1934,

Nr, Albert H, Kneale,
Supvr, in Charge, Standing Rock Agaye.,
Rort Yates, N. D,

My dear Mr, Fneale:

Hanr? ﬁnklnl who Qeserted from this scheol in
July 19£§ aftor he had snatched a cheeck from owr finan-
eisl alerk's Aesk and made away with it, drifted back
to 0Garlinle on fephember the i6th, T4 Aemned neces sary
to take him in agein and it was decided to give him &
shance. Since than, however, if has heen learned that
he is afflicted with vanaraal_diﬂaaaa and. 80 he mmat he
sont, away at onae, Henry &oes not have ¢ cent of money,
but 4 fticket o Temmon im heing provided for his use,
and just ma soon &8 it 48 lesrned what the cost of the
ticket will he I shall ask you to assiat me in collect-
ing the smount required %o pay for the same, The charge
could not he considered & government charge and Henxy
should be required to pay For it some time,

L% Henry's vecuest Mr, George Hanley has been noti-
Pied that the former muy be expected fo arrive at home

soon,

Very respectfully,

HKH. Superviser in Charge,

- ,‘
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APPLICATION OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
i __CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOQL.. .. ...
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
STANDING ROCK AGENCY .

Date of enrollment, . y 191
Term of enrollment, _________. Salke (Three ) years.
NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Pogition, | ... -\ il ek, 2 T el | WO o = SIS B
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CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Name
e . oo Sex { ﬁﬁ:te. Tribe {f}""} ...................... Residence
28 L7 T e , 19 )
 DaTE. SYMPTOMS; - TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS, REMARKS,
79 | e | om History, yrogress, and terniination

of the disease.




Dec. l6tn, 1915,

Wr., Claude U, Covey,
Superintendent, Standing Foek Agency,
Fort Yates, H. D.

My dosr Sirv:

Then Henry Ankle of the Slauding Roek resorva-
tion had 4o he expellsd from this sehonl he 414 not
have o sufficient amount of money to his credil %o
pay for hie transportstion. A ticket for his use was
provided with the unierstandiag that he would arrenge
fo pay foy 1% after his veturn homo,

Nne payuwent was received here to apply to the
eost of the ticket, but there I8 yoi dAne an apount of
520,91, %8 I swm anxions to have the account settled
I would thank yoa %o let me hear from you wilhout delay
in regard to the wmatter,

Very reapecifully,

i, Superintendsnt.



b
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE J—FG/HJS
STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOOL
FORT YATES, N. D.
Supt. 0. H. Lipps, IEC 21 1815
Carlisle Indian School,
Fort Yates, N. D.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of the 16th. inst.

regarding an amount due you from Henry Ankle, an expelled

student, from this reservation, I have o advise that he
has only 28 cents to his credit and hence there is no
prospect of his being able to liquidate his indebtedness
very soon.

Very respectfully,

&N

Superintendent.

12-21



Degember lst,b 1815,

Hr,.anrx Ankle,

Standing Roeck, N.D,
Dear Sir,
There is snolosed heérewith cheok for £17.08
which you forgots to take with you when you left Carlisle.
Please aign the face of the check bafore presenting to bank
for nayment.
Respectfully,

v.H. M, Sunerintendent.
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Jen. 2nd, 1915.

lir. Claude C, Covey
Su@arintenaeni, Standing Rock fgeney,
Fort Yates, N. D.

My dear 8ir:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your favor
of Dasember the 29th, with which you transmitted

Henry inkle's check for an amount of $16.45 as part

payment of the amount that had to be sxpended to send
Tim to his home some bime &go. I thaunk you for the
asaigtance you have given and asswr e you it will be

a favor if you can co-operate further bY gecuring from
Henry later oﬁ she balence of £20,91 he has promised

to pay when able.
Yery respectfully,

Supervisor in Charge.
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epviger in Charge, _
RN Ceriisle Tndian Ocheel,
Maridales, Ta.

”aﬂarﬂn flational Bank of Stedle . ¢ Ds, payable fo

1 am enclosing herewith check Jlo. 2369, on fhe

'Hanxy:ﬁhkle foy the snm of 1.

40 w0y order. This cheek te-is-fayment,in part,
oy railway transportation furniched him by you in
\#eturninz from your schoel ta his heme on this
‘Remervation. Thip check representie the balance of
Hempy Ankles funds under the supervisisn of thia
offige. The matter of reimbursing for the balanoe,
Be0N9Y, was taken up with Henry. " Henyy 1§ WIthOt
furde 8t the present time and promised to reimbrzse
“ .:.:' Ton a8 soon ae he is sbde to procnre the naeessary
“i' fondss.

i

.‘ Fery tiznly yenre;

¢ X A Syperintendants
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November 8, 1918,

Mr. Henry Ankle,
C/o Mr. Claude C. Covaw,

Standing Rock Agency,

Ft. Yates, N. Dak.
Desr Sir:

Check Ko. 20185, smounting to £17.08, drswn
in your favor on Novambsr 20, 1915, 1s still outstanding
and is causing us oonsidersble trouble, Will you please
lcok into the matter and ndvise me if yvou still have
this cheek in vour possessiont If.ae, I would greatly
appreciate it if you would onsh same or send i1t to me
properly signed =nd endorsed, snd I will be glad to
return you the c¢ssh or New York Exchange to oover.

I am enclosing herewith n franked envelope for
reply which requiree no postage. Plsass give this matter
your early attention and thereby greatly oblige me.

Yours very truly,
CVP-RFH
Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

December 1lst,1915,

Mr.Henry Ankle,
Standing Rock, N.D.
Dear Sir,
There is enclosed herewith check for %17.08
which you forgot to take with you when you left Carlisle.
Please sign the face of the check before presenting to bank
for payment.

Regpectfully,

Sgperinten;gif?ﬂﬂﬂ

2

W.H. M,




T i s i .Gf:-“_' B - T R 5

T Ey

S TEeRaraR, 5. D. _ T

i :'nl il (1 I ] I j L | 4
R e on gy, 1917, oy
L | . 1917 | I

I —




March 15, 1817

Mr, Claud . Covey, Bupt.,
8tanding Rook Agenaey,
. Fort Yatea, N, D,

Dear 8ir:

I am aenclesing herewith checks los, 30185 and
34315 made payable to Aenxy Ankle in the amounts of
$17.08 and 75¢, respectively, Theigormer check was
made out some time ago and mailed to Hanry but was
returned unclaimed and hagame mispldﬁgd. The smaller
check reprasents intsrest received on $he outstanding
check, I will thank you %o deliver these cliecks %o
Henry.

Thanking you for your attention to this
matter, I am

Yours very truly,

Supserintendent,

LG

Eng,

54/‘77







July £29th, 1915,

i Mr, Claude C. Covey,
N Superintendent, Standing Rock Agemey,
N Fort Yates, ¥. D,

2l

My dear S8ir:

Referring to correspondence relative to an amount

\
IR of $20,91 thet should be forwarded here b\ Henry Ankle to
pey the balence of the cost of the ticket that had to be

%; procured for his use when he wes sent away from Cerlisle,

\ I now beg leave to inquire whether any further assurance
ﬁg%; has been given you that the amount will be forthcoming soon.
Qi} Trusting this inguiry will not inconvenience you and

that I shsll hear from you soon, I am,
Very respectfully,

HAu, Acting Superintendent.
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April 10, 18917

Mr, James B, Kitch, Supt.,
Standing Roock Agenoy,
Ft. Yates, N, D,

Dear 8ir:

T am enoclesing herewith check No, 30185
made payable to Henry Ankle in the amount of $17,08
which ha® besn returned %o us hegause signaturs
+f Indian depcositor is lacking. Pleuse saocure

Henry Ankle's eignature to the check and rsturn it

o

to us in order that we may forward ¥4 %o the Farmers

Lot
Truet Coupany,
Thanking wvou for your early attention %0
this matter, I remaln

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

Eno,
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April 38, 1917
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Lemmon State Rank,
Lemmon, South Dakcta,
Gentlemen:
I am enclosing herawith oheck Ho, 30185

in the amount of %17.08 which was returned for

gignature,
Youre very truly,
Superintendant,
LG
Fne,
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aﬁ#v Baﬂdg 19&4!

Hr. Griffiths:

Rewy ‘ridle i fo Jedve on frain af 6,40
this evening. Ris tickes will he sent o you thia
afhernoon,

w11l won kindly have feveral dagtsa lunch pre-
pared Tor him and see %o 1% thas he dcas not negleat
to toke it slong? Hia name ia fo he "&ropped” .

?ery Tpﬂvﬁﬂtfnllyl

HKM, : Supervigsor in Charge,

{Gopy %o Dr, Tendterff]



Wov, 10th, 1914,

Mr. Albert H. Kneale,
Supvr. in Charge, Standing Toek AgRAY.,
Yort Yates, N, D.

Ny dear Mr. Kneale:

Refarring further fo my letter of October the
oond I now take the liberty to state that Eizjlry
irkle's transportation to Temmon has heen billed to
me ata rate of 835.36. /An amount of $2.00 was given
Henry to pay for incidental expenses enronte, 80 I
would thank you to eo-operate with me in colleeting
an apount of $37.%6 fo cover what had % he exrended
to get him away from Carlisle,

If Henry has any funds at all if 48 my opinion
that he should he compellad to pay the amcunt I have
mentioned above.

Very truly yours,

HEH. Supervisor in Charge.



~_ PUPIL’S HEALTH REPORT.

2 '

“This blank is issued <o that the school anthorities may keep in touch with the health of the pupil. ‘The patron is requested
10 Al this blank out on the first of Mav, JULy, SEFTEMBER, NOVEMBER, JANUARY, and MArcH, and send it to the school with

the outing report for the month,

Patron’s name and address... ()/ /
i i m&f/ coflaid)

Pupil’s name...._.L...
General health of the pupl]ﬁ'ﬁ_ﬁ_f(

Has pupil been ill the past two months?.... /220

Nameot diseasel ... LS S S S s et S

Name and address of the physician in attendance ... ...

Does the pupil have a CoughPA’iM/%a/ =

For how long has he had it? ol Il e tow " Wy ALY

Give the pupil’s \xelghtﬂ-’/{“ﬁxﬂf—%,z{w{“‘a : ,éd! f//?jd

Has the pupil any trouble with the eves’. .. e s

Are the eyelids inflamed? (. MM{U /7/3/7"?/ ........

Remarks: e

Prafe ol B el g : PO, e SN W LA

In cases of serious illness, notify the school at once and have the physician in anendance send in a written report of the case.




QUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL el o

MName of Student ,7 ML_— Home Addressﬂ’f 9‘ M —-7%,‘

Age at A Date of TOTAL OR
Entrance Entrance Shop JAdL. m? et ;“:: “7; "u;; “"";""" 3 e AVERAGE
Patron Locality : 7 (f E '
- Days in
W T TPy
Address 71/ R. R. Station
Conduct g
e 2 AR &>,
Recammended by A Grade in
School Ability ?. /(j
Grade of Home Church |
Health /y
Date of “ ! Date wr -2~ 12 Earnings
Quting - /""": Returned Wages | %a " {DO
: o :
V
1 & EAEE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, M. Y. e —— : _ : : ; - i : — _: ! j

[adio37 38, 400



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
éﬁf,;‘;ce Eﬁ:;’ag’;e Shop JAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE | JULY  AUG. SEPT.  OCT. NOV. DEC: ﬁ,}’ﬁ"agg
Pat Localit; : ‘
atron ocality Days in

School
Address R. R. Station

Conduct
Recammended by Grade in

School Ability

Grade of Home Church

Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages

_YAWMAN A ERBE MFO. 0O., ROGHEATER, N.¥. == ! : - : T




R g 7 ?/ g REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE e sws

NAME AT CARLISLE  / Q///'/’M M

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION
DATE THROUGH ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST GRADE

v
(9] W/M/ /e,
v
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